CH \$140.00 862210;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/31/2017	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Apparel, Inc.
Street Address:	2750 Premiere Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30097
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	M.J. Soffe Co.
Street Address:	One Soffe Drive
City:	Fayetteville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28302
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
Name:	Junkfood Clothing Company
Street Address:	2750 Premiere Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30097
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	Salt Life, LLC, formerly known as To The Game, LLC
Street Address:	322 South Main Street
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	Art Gun, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0424

900400778

Street Address:	322 South Main Street
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86221024	JUNK MAIL
Registration Number:	4814587	JUNK FOOD
Serial Number:	86404590	JUNK FOOD
Registration Number:	4812265	K38
Serial Number:	86839584	PLAY LIKE LOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal **Address Line 1:** 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail
SIGNATURE:	/DAN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Reel 005809 Frame 0824#page1.tif source=Reel 005809 Frame 0824#page2.tif source=Reel 005809 Frame 0824#page3.tif source=Reel 005809 Frame 0824#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0425

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 31, 2017

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for the various lenders ("Agent"), does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent, by Companies (as defined below), in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 10, 2016 (the "Trademark Agreement"), by and among DELTA APPAREL, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Delta"), M.J. SOFFE CO., a North Carolina corporation ("M.J."), JUNKFOOD CLOTHING COMPANY, a Georgia corporation ("Junkfood"), SALT LIFE, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, formerly known as To The Game, LLC ("Salt Life"), ART GUN, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Art Gun"; together with Delta, M.J., Junkfood and Salt Life, the "Companies") and Agent, recorded June 9, 2016, at Reel 005809, Frame 0824, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark Collateral. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, conveyed by Companies to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreements, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreements, Agent hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Company, together with the goodwill of Companies' business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

4856711_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0426 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

("Agent")

Name: Dan Denion

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner: Junkfood Clothing Company

Mark Name	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No
JUNK MAIL	United States	86/221024	
JUNK FOOD	United States	86/404573	4814587
JUNK FOOD	United States	86/404590	
K38	United States	86/530524	4812265
PLAY LIKE LOVE	United States	86/839584	
JUNK FOOD	Australia	1059111	1059111
JUNK FOOD	Canada	1267641	TMA685907
JUNKFOOD	Chile	971587	963913
JUNK FOOD	China P.R.	4730880	
JUNK FOOD	China P.R.	11565656	
JUNKFOOD	Community Trademark	4808549	4808549
JUNK FOOD	Hong Kong	302397114	302397114
JUNK FOOD	Indonesia	D00.2009.012422	
JUNKFOOD	Israel	186017	186017
JUNK FOOD	Japan	003477/2005	4900798
JUNK FOOD	Japan	110785/2007	5221776
JUNK FOOD in Katakana	Japan	048665/2005	4964134
シ゛ャンクフート゛			
JUNK FOOD	South Korea	2005-0026475	4006684260000
JUNK FOOD	Singapore	T09/04084J	T09/04084J
JUNK FOOD	Taiwan	094026027	1196501

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0428

Mark Name	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No
SWEET N' SOUR	Canada	1162534	TMA666948
JUNK FOOD and heart design	China P.R.	7438555	
JUNK FOOD and heart design	Indonesia	D00.2009.012423	
JUNK FOOD and heart design	Singapore	T0904089A	T0904089A
FREE LOVE and design	Community Trademark	005768651	005768651
JUNK MAIL	Canada	1337020	TMA737611
JUNK MAIL	Community Trademark	005714571	005714571
SWEET AND SOUR	Community Trademark	005711734	005711734
SWEET AND SOUR	Japan	2007-106950	5134112
SWEET AND SOUR in Katakana	Japan	2007-106951	5134113
スウィートアント゛サワー			
JUNK FOOD peace glove logo	Japan	2013-031416	
JUNK FOOD peace glove logo	South Korea	4020130027122	
JUNK FOOD	Community Trademark	013433958	013433958
JUNK FOOD	Japan	2014-085255	5769320
junk food heart logo	Singapore	T0814423E	T0814423E
JUNKFOOD	Community	004808549	004808549
	Community	011769809	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 04/03/2017